

HERB J. WESSON, JR. COUNCILMEMBER, 10TH DISTRICT

August 25, 2014

Holly Wolcott City Clerk City of Los Angeles 200 N. Spring Street, Room 395 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Dear Ms. Wolcott:

I am requesting that a Council File for the attached items be opened related to the Los Angeles 2020 Commission. Furthermore, I am requesting that this item be referred to the Rules, Elections, and Intergovernmental Relations Committee for further deliberation.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

ester

HERB J. WESSON, JR. President, Los Angeles City Council

HJW:aw

84 CLU OTEK 2011 AUG 26 PH 1:08

CITY HALL OFFICE: 200 NORTH SPRING STREET, ROOM 430 . LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012 . PHONE: (213) 473-7010 . FAX: (213) 485-9829 DISTRICT OFFICE: 1819 SOUTH WESTERN AVENUE • LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90006 • PHONE: (323) 733-8233 • FAX: (323) 733-5833 E-MAIL: COUNCILMEMBER.WESSON@LACITY.ORG

S. MARE

3